
2023-2024 Frostburg State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-26   Conf: 2-18   Home: 2-11   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Lewis, Logan 28-20 696 24.9 138-287 .481 20-54 .370 65-86 .756 67 72 139 5.0 84 2 33 60 5 33 361 12.9
33 Roseme, Justin 20-8 381 19.1 65-158 .411 34-79 .430 28-38 .737 14 38 52 2.6 17 0 16 27 1 15 192 9.6
03 Williams, Robby 26-11 548 21.1 83-223 .372 42-116 .362 37-46 .804 7 40 47 1.8 49 1 31 35 2 18 245 9.4
14 Freeman, JayShaun 26-14 568 21.8 86-216 .398 34-103 .330 26-33 .788 11 57 68 2.6 45 0 24 30 1 13 232 8.9
01 Baptiste, Koby 23-17 478 20.8 73-157 .465 13-31 .419 37-72 .514 66 87 153 6.7 65 5 21 29 9 26 196 8.5
20 Day, Malcolm 29-10 440 15.2 84-209 .402 18-66 .273 24-35 .686 24 71 95 3.3 50 2 16 37 14 17 210 7.2
05 Johnson, Jaylon 29-9 607 20.9 71-198 .359 28-77 .364 29-38 .763 12 30 42 1.4 35 0 49 18 1 26 199 6.9
22 McCarty, Zane 29-17 570 19.7 59-185 .319 22-79 .278 21-25 .840 7 43 50 1.7 41 0 26 21 1 23 161 5.6
24 Gahse, Sebastian 28-19 488 17.4 37-94 .394 0-2 .000 32-51 .627 44 57 101 3.6 70 2 15 34 19 7 106 3.8
00 Albury, Jaylin 17-9 272 16.0 13-51 .255 3-11 .273 15-19 .789 9 34 43 2.5 27 0 33 20 1 18 44 2.6
02 Long, Dylan 13-2 127 9.8 13-39 .333 4-17 .235 1-2 .500 6 9 15 1.2 11 0 6 6 2 5 31 2.4
04 Harshman, Cole 25-5 297 11.9 20-60 .333 9-27 .333 3-7 .429 16 38 54 2.2 34 0 20 15 3 9 52 2.1
11 Brown Jr., Sean 17-2 141 8.3 13-38 .342 6-24 .250 2-2 1.000 6 18 24 1.4 13 0 4 1 4 4 34 2.0
44 Carlisle, Antonio 10-1 61 6.1 7-23 .304 2-13 .154 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.7 3 0 5 2 1 1 17 1.7
54 Slanina, Vilius 18-1 108 6.0 7-34 .206 1-10 .100 11-20 .550 5 9 14 0.8 15 0 4 3 4 3 26 1.4
12 Hill, Zachary 8-0 31 3.9 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 2-6 .333 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 1 1 0 5 0.6
42 Koverman, Jake 1-0 12 12.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 770-1983 .388 237-716 .331 334-482 .693 333 636 969 33.4 561 12 303 351 69 218 2111 72.79
Opponents 29 5823 200.8 916-1874 .489 267-685 .390 504-670 .752 354 900 1254 43.2 427 5 473 372 102 200 2603 89.76

Team Statistics FSU OPP
SCORING 2111 2603
    Points Per Game 72.8 89.8
    Scoring Margin -17.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 770-1983 916-1874
    Field Goal Pct .388 .489
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-716 267-685
    3PT FG Pct .331 .390
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 334-482 504-670
    FT Pct .693 .752
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 17.4
REBOUNDS 969 1254
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 43.2
    Rebounds Margin -9.8 –
ASSISTS 303 473
    Assists Per Game 10.4 16.3
TURNOVERS 351 372
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 218 200
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.9
BLOCKS 69 102
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,857 4,806
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-297 13-370
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-397

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Frostburg St. 959 1136 16 2111
Opponents 1248 1334 21 2603

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Mercyhurst L 82-98 106
11/11/23 at Clarion L 72-79 383
11/15/23 SHEPHERD L 68-76 207

* 11/18/23 at Davis & Elkins L 57-85 125
* 11/21/23 at West Va. Wesleyan W 86-83 70

11/25/23 vs Pitt.-Johnstown L (OT) 81-86 84
11/26/23 at Indiana (PA) L 58-75 752

* 11/29/23 CHARLESTON (WV) L 75-81 276
* 12/02/23 at West Virginia St. L 56-85 299
* 12/06/23 at Concord L 65-86 495
* 12/09/23 GLENVILLE ST. L 88-97 376

12/30/23 BOWIE ST. L 70-80 178
* 01/10/24 at West Liberty L 79-126 687
* 01/13/24 WHEELING W 104-99 256
* 01/17/24 NOTRE DAME (OH) L 78-108 316

01/20/24 at Salem (WV) L 70-85 76
* 01/24/24 WEST VA. WESLEYAN L 71-88 254
* 01/27/24 FAIRMONT ST. L 73-97 289
* 01/31/24 at Glenville St. L 70-80 250
* 02/03/24 CONCORD L 74-84 323
* 02/07/24 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 86-91 372
* 02/10/24 at Charleston (WV) L 54-95 201
* 02/14/24 WEST LIBERTY L 80-90 327
* 02/17/24 at Wheeling L 62-88 300
* 02/21/24 at Notre Dame (OH) L 76-93 350

02/24/24 SALEM (WV) W 73-69 365
* 02/28/24 DAVIS & ELKINS L 82-97 318
* 03/02/24 at Fairmont St. L 62-107 818

03/06/24 vs Glenville St. L 59-95 1,000

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Frostburg State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 1-9   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Lewis, Logan 19-11 456 24.0 96-190 .505 12-32 .375 50-63 .794 43 51 94 4.9 53 1 22 43 3 21 254 13.4
33 Roseme, Justin 15-7 299 19.9 53-130 .408 27-63 .429 21-28 .750 10 27 37 2.5 10 0 13 17 1 7 154 10.3
01 Baptiste, Koby 15-13 343 22.9 53-112 .473 10-22 .455 30-58 .517 51 65 116 7.7 42 3 15 23 7 20 146 9.7
14 Freeman, JayShaun 17-8 337 19.8 57-130 .438 19-56 .339 21-27 .778 5 28 33 1.9 31 0 9 18 1 6 154 9.1
20 Day, Malcolm 20-7 321 16.1 67-156 .429 17-52 .327 17-27 .630 21 53 74 3.7 31 1 12 31 10 13 168 8.4
05 Johnson, Jaylon 20-7 456 22.8 58-153 .379 25-60 .417 23-29 .793 11 24 35 1.8 21 0 32 12 1 17 164 8.2
03 Williams, Robby 17-6 322 18.9 46-127 .362 23-66 .348 13-20 .650 5 20 25 1.5 25 0 20 16 1 9 128 7.5
22 McCarty, Zane 20-12 377 18.9 34-126 .270 10-54 .185 15-16 .938 7 28 35 1.8 23 0 16 14 1 15 93 4.7
24 Gahse, Sebastian 19-13 305 16.1 22-60 .367 0-1 .000 17-31 .548 32 33 65 3.4 43 1 5 19 9 4 61 3.2
02 Long, Dylan 10-2 107 10.7 12-34 .353 4-15 .267 1-2 .500 5 6 11 1.1 10 0 5 6 2 4 29 2.9
00 Albury, Jaylin 15-8 247 16.5 12-48 .250 3-11 .273 12-14 .857 8 31 39 2.6 24 0 33 18 1 15 39 2.6
11 Brown Jr., Sean 11-2 92 8.4 9-26 .346 4-16 .250 1-1 1.000 1 12 13 1.2 7 0 3 0 4 2 23 2.1
04 Harshman, Cole 17-3 177 10.4 13-39 .333 6-19 .316 1-5 .200 6 19 25 1.5 21 0 8 11 1 4 33 1.9
44 Carlisle, Antonio 8-1 51 6.4 6-18 .333 2-11 .182 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.9 2 0 5 2 0 1 15 1.9
54 Slanina, Vilius 14-0 84 6.0 3-25 .120 0-6 .000 7-13 .538 5 8 13 0.9 11 0 4 3 4 2 13 0.9
12 Hill, Zachary 6-0 26 4.3 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.7
Total 20 4000 200.0 542-1381 .392 163-488 .334 231-340 .679 230 424 654 32.7 356 6 202 240 47 140 1478 73.90
Opponents 20 3998 199.9 661-1328 .498 212-522 .406 326-425 .767 243 624 867 43.4 296 3 355 253 77 135 1860 93.00

Team Statistics FSU OPP
SCORING 1478 1860
    Points Per Game 73.9 93.0
    Scoring Margin -19.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 542-1381 661-1328
    Field Goal Pct .392 .498
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-488 212-522
    3PT FG Pct .334 .406
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 10.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-340 326-425
    FT Pct .679 .767
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 16.3
REBOUNDS 654 867
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 43.4
    Rebounds Margin -10.7 –
ASSISTS 202 355
    Assists Per Game 10.1 17.8
TURNOVERS 240 253
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 140 135
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.8
BLOCKS 47 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 3,107 3,595
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-311 10-360
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Frostburg St. 676 802 1478
Opponents 896 964 1860

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/23 at  Davis & Elkins L 57-85 125
11/21/23 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 86-83 70
11/29/23 CHARLESTON (WV) L 75-81 276
12/02/23 at  West Virginia St. L 56-85 299
12/06/23 at  Concord L 65-86 495
12/09/23 GLENVILLE ST. L 88-97 376
01/10/24 at  West Liberty L 79-126 687
01/13/24 WHEELING W 104-99 256
01/17/24 NOTRE DAME (OH) L 78-108 316
01/24/24 WEST VA. WESLEYAN L 71-88 254
01/27/24 FAIRMONT ST. L 73-97 289
01/31/24 at  Glenville St. L 70-80 250
02/03/24 CONCORD L 74-84 323
02/07/24 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 86-91 372
02/10/24 at  Charleston (WV) L 54-95 201
02/14/24 WEST LIBERTY L 80-90 327
02/17/24 at  Wheeling L 62-88 300
02/21/24 at  Notre Dame (OH) L 76-93 350
02/28/24 DAVIS & ELKINS L 82-97 318
03/02/24 at  Fairmont St. L 62-107 818


